

Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: TMP-2217 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Miscellaneous

File created: 4/11/2018 In control: Community Services Department

On agenda: 5/8/2018 Final action:

Title: Recommendation to adopt an updated Development Code Master Fee Schedule pursuant to WCC

Section 110.906.05 to add application fees for Temporary Outdoor Entertainment Permits, as authorized in WCC Section 110.338.50. The proposed new permit fees are \$2,081.72 for permits outside the Tahoe Basin and \$1,928.84 for permits inside the Tahoe Basin. These amounts represent the sums of the various components of the review process, including planning, noticing, engineering, utilities, district health, and regional technology. If adopted, authorize the Chair to sign the resolution adopting the updated Development Code Master Fee Schedule on behalf of the Board. COMMUNITY

SERVICES DEPARTMENT (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 5-8-18 - Staff Report - Adopt Master Fee Schedule, 2. BCC 5-8-18 - Attachment A - Resolution

with Exhibit A - Adopt Master Fee Schedule

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Recommendation to adopt an updated Development Code Master Fee Schedule pursuant to WCC Section 110.906.05 to add application fees for Temporary Outdoor Entertainment Permits, as authorized in WCC Section 110.338.50. The proposed new permit fees are \$2,081.72 for permits outside the Tahoe Basin and \$1,928.84 for permits inside the Tahoe Basin. These amounts represent the sums of the various components of the review process, including planning, noticing, engineering, utilities, district health, and regional technology. If adopted, authorize the Chair to sign the resolution adopting the updated Development Code Master Fee Schedule on behalf of the Board. COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION